
2015-2016 Fast Pitch Softball District Tournament Managers

District 1
Rick Garland
Athletic Director
Fulton County
2740 Moscow Avenue
Hickman, KY   42050
Phone (home): 270-472-0910
Phone (work): 270-236-3923
Phone (cell): 270-559-6579
Fax: (270)236-9004
Email: rick.garland@fulton.kyschools.us
Site: Fulton County

District 2
Kris Garrett
Athletic Director
McCracken County
6530 New Highway 60 West
Paducah, KY   42001
Phone (work): 270-538-4054
Phone (cell): 270-562-0655
Fax: 270-538-4301
Email: kris.garrett@mccracken.kyschools.us
Site: McCracken County

District 3
Joe Morris
Athletic Director
Mayfield
700 Douthitt St
Mayfield, KY   42066
Phone (work): 270-247-5582
Phone (cell): 270-727-0421
Fax: (270)247-9624
Email: joe.morris@mayfield.kyschools.us
Site: Mayfield

District 4
Jim Baurer
Athletic Director
Murray
501 Doran Rd
Murray, KY   42071
Phone (home): 270-753-1719
Phone (work): 270-809-6014
Phone (cell): 270-752-0229
Fax: (270)753-8391
Email: jim.baurer@murray.kyschools.us
Site: Murray

District 5
Jeff Doom
Athletic Director
Lyon County
209 Fairview Avenue
Eddyville, KY   42038
Phone (home): 270-388-4511
Phone (work): 270-388-9715
Phone (cell): 270-963-0357
Fax: (270)388-2296
Email: jeff.doom@lyon.kyschools.us
Site: Lyon County

District 6
Vivian Tomblin
Athletic Director
Henderson County
2424 Zion Rd
Henderson, KY   42420
Phone (work): 270-831-8868
Phone (cell): 270-577-0474
Fax: (270)831-8880
Email: vivian.tomblin@henderson.kyschools.us
Site: Henderson County

District 7
David Barnes
Athletic Director
Caldwell County
350 Beckner Lane
Princeton, KY   42445
Phone (work): 270-365-8010
Phone (cell): 270-929-2274
Fax: (270)365-9742
Email: david.barnes@caldwell.kyschools.us
Site: Caldwell County

District 8
Steve Lovelace
Athletic Director
Christian County
220 Glass Ave
Hopkinsville, KY   42240
Phone (home): 270-885-9044
Phone (work): 270-887-7050
Phone (cell): 270-839-1012
Fax: (270)887-1294
Email: steve.lovelace@christian.kyschools.us
Site: Christian County

District 9
David Blanford
Athletic Director
Owensboro Catholic
1524 W Parrish Ave
Owensboro, KY   42301
Phone (work): 270-852-8007
Phone (cell): 270-316-9961
Fax: (270)852-8007
Email: david.blanford@owensborocatholic.org
Site: Owensboro Catholic

District 10
William Searcy
Athletic Director
McLean County
1859 Hwy 136E
Calhoun, KY   42327
Phone (home): 270-993-8161
Phone (work): 270-273-5278
Phone (cell): 270-993-8161
Fax: (270)273-5208
Email: marc.searcy@mclean.kyschools.us
Site: McLean County

District 11
David Hobbs
Athletic Director
Hancock County
80 State Rt. 271 S.
Lewisport, KY   42351
Phone (home): 270-570-4505
Phone (work): 270-927-6953
Phone (cell): 270-570-4505
Fax: (270)927-8677
Email: david.hobbs@hancock.kyschools.us
Site: Hancock County

District 12
Brock Rydecki
Athletic Director
Trinity (Whitesville)
10510 Main Cross St
Whitesville, KY   42378
Phone (home): 863-840-0454
Phone (work): 270-233-5533
Fax: (270)233-5184
Email: brock.rydecki@trinityhs.com
Site: Trinity (Whitesville)

District 13
Elizabeth Fitch
Athletic Director
Todd County Central
806 South Main Street
Elkton, KY   42220
Phone (home): 270-991-7816
Phone (work): 270-265-2506
Phone (cell): 270-991-7816
Fax: (270)265-9408
Email: elizabeth.fitch@todd.kyschools.us
Site: Todd County Central

District 14
Chase Goff
Athletic Director
Warren Central
559 Morgantown Rd
Bowling Green, KY   42101
Phone (cell): 270-792-9232
Fax: (270)781-5115
Email: chase.goff@warren.kyschools.us
Site: Warren Central

District 15
William Cassady
Athletic Director
Glasgow
1601 Columbia Ave.
Glasgow, KY   42141
Phone (home): 270-678-6470
Phone (work): 270-651-8801
Phone (cell): 270-590-6941
Fax: (270) 651-5189
Email: william.cassady@glasgow.kyschools.us
Site: Glasgow
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2015-2016 Fast Pitch Softball District Tournament Managers (continued)

District 16
Peter DiStefano
Athletic Director
Metcalfe County
208 Randolph St.
Edmonton, KY   42129
Phone (home): 270-432-3708
Phone (work): 270-432-2481
Phone (cell): 270-579-1750
Fax: (270)432-2714
Email: peter.distefano@metcalfe.kyschools.us
Site: Metcalfe County

District 17
Thomas Mathews
Athletic Director
North Hardin
801 S Logsdon Pky
Radcliff, KY   40160
Phone (cell): 270-505-2456
Fax: (270)352-4512
Email: thomas.mathews@hardin.kyschools.us
Site: North Hardin

District 18
David Dawson
Athletic Director
LaRue County
925 S. Lincoln Blvd
Hodgenville, KY   42748
Phone (home): 270-766-7419
Phone (work): 270-358-2210
Phone (cell): 270-766-7419
Fax: 270-358-9469
Email: david.dawson@larue.kyschools.us
Site: LaRue County

District 19
Joshua Whitehouse
Athletic Director
Thomas Nelson
150 Generals Blvd
Bardstown, KY   40004
Phone (home): 502-262-8216
Phone (work): 502-349-4650
Phone (cell): 502-262-8216
Fax: (502)
Email: joshua.whitehouse@nelson.kyschools.us
Site: Thomas Nelson

District 20
Jeff Gumm
Athletic Director
Taylor County
300 Ingram Ave
Campbellsville, KY   42718
Phone (cell): 270-469-0340
Fax: (270)465-4834
Email: jeff.gumm@taylor.kyschools.us
Site: Taylor County

District 21
Ernest Smith
Athletic Director
Fairdale
1001 Fairdale Rd
Fairdale, KY   40118
Phone (work): 502-485-6627
Phone (cell): 502-322-6784
Fax: (502)485-8761
Email: ernest.smith@jefferson.kyschools.us
Site: Fairdale

District 22
Mike Crawley
Athletic Director
Butler
2222 Crums Ln
Louisville, KY   40216
Phone (home): 502-447-0050
Phone (work): 502-485-8506
Fax: (502)485-8517
Email: mike.crawley@jefferson.kyschools.us
Site: Butler

District 23
Tim Gentry
Athletic Director
Moore
6415 Outer Loop
Louisville, KY   40228
Phone (work): 502-485-8711
Phone (cell): 502-468-1419
Fax: (502)485-8168
Email: tim.gentry@jefferson.kyschools.us
Site: Moore

District 24
Mark Evans
Athletic Director
Mercy
5801 Fegenbush Lane
Louisville, KY   40228
Phone (work): 502-671-2010
Phone (cell): 502-592-8849
Fax: (502)491-0661
Email: mevans@mercyjaguars.com
Site: Mercy

District 25
David Zuberer
Athletic Director
DuPont Manual
120 West Lee Street
Louisville, KY   40208
Phone (work): 502-485-8241
Phone (cell): 502-485-8489
Fax: (502) 485-8035
Email: david.zuberer@jefferson.kyschools.us
Site: DuPont Manual

District 26
Angela Passafiume
Athletic Director
Assumption
2170 Tyler Ln
Louisville, KY   40205
Phone (work): 502-271-2554
Phone (cell): 502-220-5704
Fax: (502)454-8411
Email: angela.passafiume@ahsrockets.org
Site: Assumption

District 27
Donna Moir
Athletic Director
Sacred Heart
3175 Lexington Rd
Louisville, KY   40206
Phone (work): 502-893-9353
Phone (cell): 502-643-2919
Fax: (502)893-0120
Email: dmoir@shslou.org
Site: Sacred Heart

District 28
Chris Kinney
Athletic Director
Ballard
6000 Brownsboro Rd
Louisville, KY   40222
Phone (home): 502-485-8610
Fax: (502)485-8856
Email: chris.kinney@jefferson.kyschools.us
Site: Ballard

District 29
Matt Jacobson
Athletic Director
Oldham County
P.O. Box 187
Buckner, KY   40010
Phone (work): 502-222-9461
Phone (cell): 502-338-0854
Fax: (502)222-0558
Email: matthew.jacobson@oldham.kyschools.us
Site: Oldham County

District 30
Mike Marksbury
Athletic Director
Spencer County
520 Taylorsville Road
Taylorsville, KY   40071
Phone (work): 502-477-3255
Phone (cell): 502-507-0035
Fax: (502)477-3212
Email: mike.marksbury@spencer.kyschools.us
Site: Spencer County
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2015-2016 Fast Pitch Softball District Tournament Managers (continued)

District 31
Paul Stone
Athletic Director
Carroll County
1706 Highland Ave
Carrollton, KY   41008
Phone (work): 502-732-7075
Phone (cell): 502-693-5201
Fax: (502)732-7012
Email: paul.stone@carroll.kyschools.us
Site: Carroll County

District 32
Jeff Marksberry
Athletic Director
Simon Kenton
11132 Madison Pike
Independence, KY   41051
Phone (cell): 859-322-6168
Fax: (859)960-0200
Email: jeff.marksberry@kenton.kyschools.us
Site: Simon Kenton

District 33
Randy Borchers
Athletic Director
Cooper
2855 Longbranch Road
Union, KY   41091
Phone (home): 859-781-6097
Phone (work): 859-384-4534
Phone (cell): 859-394-4026
Fax: (859) 384-5049
Email: randy.borchers@boone.kyschools.us
Site: Cooper

District 34
Mike Key
Athletic Director
Lloyd Memorial
450 Bartlett Ave
Erlanger, KY   41018
Phone (home): 859-384-8425
Phone (work): 859-727-5918
Phone (cell): 859-760-9038
Fax: (859)727-5912
Email: mike.key@erlanger.kyschools.us
Site: Lloyd Memorial

District 35
Myanna Webster
Athletic Director
Notre Dame
1699 Hilton Dr
Covington, KY   41011
Phone (work): 859-292-7730
Phone (cell): 513-686-0775
Fax: (859)292-7722
Email: websterm@ndapandas.org
Site: Notre Dame

District 36
Matt Haskamp
Athletic Director
Highlands
2400 Memorial Pky
Fort Thomas, KY   41075
Phone (home): 513-271-0101
Phone (work): 859-815-2607
Phone (cell): 859-750-7601
Fax: (859)442-4212
Email:
matthew.haskamp@fortthomas.kyschools.us
Site: Highlands

District 37
Matt Morrison
Athletic Director
Calvary Christian
5955 Taylor Mill Road
Covington, KY   41015
Phone (home): 513-267-9994
Phone (work): 859-356-9201
Phone (cell): 513-267-9994
Fax: (859)356-8962
Email: matt.morrison@ccsky.org
Site: Scott

District 38
Keith Smith
Athletic Director
Pendleton County
2359 Hwy 27 N
Falmouth, KY   41040
Phone (work): 859-654-3355
Phone (cell): 859-628-2186
Fax: (859)654-4235
Email: Keith.Smith@Pendleton.kyschools.us
Site: Pendleton County

District 39
Rebecca Arnold
Athletic Director
Augusta
207 Bracken Street
Augusta, KY   41002
Phone (home): 606-375-0738
Phone (work): 606-756-2105
Phone (cell): 606-375-0728
Fax: (606)756-2149/3000
Email: rebecca.arnold@augusta.kyschools.us
Site: Augusta

District 40
Tony Sosby
Athletic Director
Bourbon County
3341 Lexington Rd
Paris, KY   40361
Phone (cell): 859-707-6719
Fax: (859)987-5850
Email: tony.sosby@bourbon.kyschools.us
Site: Bourbon County

District 41
Jay Lucas
Athletic Director
Woodford County
180 Frankfort Street
Versailles, KY   40383
Phone (home): 859-321-1647
Phone (work): 859-879-4630
Phone (cell): 859-321-1647
Fax: (859)873-7731
Email: jay.lucas@woodford.kyschools.us
Site: Woodford County

District 42
Ryan Harrington
Athletic Director
Bryan Station
201 Eastin Road
Lexington, KY   40505
Phone (work): 859-381-3310
Phone (cell): 859-699-9253
Fax: (859) 381-3330
Email: ryan.harrington@fayette.kyschools.us
Site: Bryan Station

District 43
Brad Carter
Athletic Director
Lexington Catholic
2250 Clays Mill Rd
Lexington, KY   40503
Phone (work): 859-277-7183
Phone (cell): 859-685-5575
Fax: (859)277-8681
Email: bcarter@lexingtoncatholic.com
Site: Lexington Catholic

District 44
Bobby Storie
Athletic Director
Model
521 Lancaster Avenue
Richmond, KY   40475
Phone (cell): 859-351-2790
Fax: (859)622-6658
Email: bobby.storie@eku.edu
Site: Model

District 45
Chuck Smith 
Assistant Athletic Director
Boyle County
1637 Perryville Road
Danville, KY   40422
Phone (work): 859-236-5047
Phone (cell): 859-327-0656
Fax: 859-236-7820
Email: chuck.smith@boyle.kyschools.us
Site: Boyle County
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2015-2016 Fast Pitch Softball District Tournament Managers (continued)

District 46
Don Irvine
Athletic Director
Burgin
440 East Main Street
Burgin, KY   40310
Phone (work): 859-748-5282
Phone (cell): 859-265-7166
Fax: (859)748-4002
Email: don.irvine@burgin.kyschools.us
Site: Burgin

District 47
Brandon Hillard
Athletic Director
Casey County
1841 E. KY 70
Liberty, KY   42539
Phone (cell): 606-627-9355
Fax: (606)787-6408
Email: Brandon.hillard@casey.kyschools.us
Site: Casey County

District 48
Scott Gregory
Athletic Director
Southwestern
1765 WTLO Road
Somerset, KY   42503
Phone (home): 606-379-1442
Phone (cell): 606-271-3152
Fax: (606)678-9277
Email: scott.gregory@pulaski.kyschools.us
Site: Southwestern

District 49
James Durham
Athletic Director
North Laurel
1300 E. Hal Rogers Pkwy
London, KY   40741
Phone (work): 606-862-4709
Phone (cell): 606-682-2898
Fax: (606)862-4701
Email: jimmy.durham@laurel.kyschools.us
Site: North Laurel

District 50
Ryan Nolan
Athletic Director
South Laurel
201 S Laurel Rd
London, KY   40744
Phone (work): 606-862-4727
Phone (cell): 859-749-0483
Fax: (606)862-4728
Email: ryan.nolan@laurel.kyschools.us
Site: South Laurel

District 51
Daniel Green
Athletic Director
Lynn Camp
100 N. Kentucky 830
Corbin, KY   40701
Phone (work): 606-528-5429
Phone (cell): 606-344-3394
Fax: (606)528-4750
Email: danny.green@knox.kyschools.us
Site: Lynn Camp

District 52
Tom Lefevers
Athletic Director
Bell County
9824 US Hwy 25E
Pineville, KY   40977
Phone (home): 423-869-8127
Phone (work): 606-337-7061
Phone (cell): 606-269-8127
Fax: (606)337-0867
Email: tom.lefevers@bell.kyschools.us
Site: Bell County

District 53
Thomas Pinion
Athletic Director
Jenkins
269 Old Highway 23
Jenkins, KY   41537
Phone (home): 606-832-2184
Phone (work): 606-832-2184
Phone (cell): 606-213-4151
Fax: (606)832-2181
Email: thomas.pinion@jenkins.kyschools.us
Site: Jenkins

District 54
Al Holland
Athletic Director
Hazard
157 Bulldog Lane
Hazard, KY   41701
Phone (home): 606-439-4420
Phone (work): 606-439-1318
Phone (cell): 606-216-2936
Fax: (606)439-2285
Email: allan.holland@hazard.kyschools.us
Site: Hazard

District 55
Robert Amis
Athletic Director
Breathitt County
2307 Bobcat Lane
Jackson, KY   41339
Phone (work): 606-666-7511
Phone (cell): 859-533-9488
Fax: (606)666-7765
Email: robert.amis@breathitt.kyschools.us
Site: Breathitt County

District 56
Gary Cornett
Athletic Director
Owsley County
177 Shepard Memorial Cemetery
Booneville, KY   41314
Phone (work): 606-593-5185
Phone (cell): 606-567-5441
Fax: (606)593-5656
Email: gary.cornett@owsley.kyschools.us
Site: Owsley County

District 57
Neil West
Athletic Director
Magoffin County
201 Hornet Drive
Salyersville, KY   41465
Phone (home): 606-349-1968
Phone (work): 606-349-2011
Phone (cell): 606-794-1215
Fax: (606)349-5345
Email: neil.west@magoffin.kyschools.us
Site: Magoffin County

District 58
Kevin Slone
Athletic Director
Allen Central
442 Kentucky 550
Eastern, KY   41622
Phone (work): 606 358 9543
Phone (cell): 606 634 5220
Fax: (606)358-2442
Email: kevin.slone@floyd.kyschools.us
Site: Allen Central

District 59
Greg Napier
Principal
Shelby Valley
125 Douglas Park
Pikeville, KY   41501
Phone (work): 6066390033
Phone (cell): 6062131175
Fax: (606)639-2074
Email: greg.napier@pike.kyschools.us
Site: Shelby Valley

District 60
Debbie Stiltner
Athletic Director
Phelps
11580 Hwy. 632
Phelps, KY   41553
Phone (home): 606-456-7434
Phone (work): 606-456-3482
Phone (cell): 304-601-2473
Fax: (606)456-8988
Email: debbie.stiltner@pike.kyschools.us
Site: Phelps
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2015-2016 Fast Pitch Softball District Tournament Managers (continued)

District 61
Arlen McNabb
Athletic Director
Bath County
645 Chenault Dr.
Owingsville, KY   40360
Phone (home): 606-768-6147
Phone (work): 606-674-6324
Phone (cell): 606-336-4000
Fax: (606)674-9188
Email: arlen.mcnabb@bath.kyschools.us
Site: Bath County

District 62
Mark Easterling
Athletic Director
Morgan County
3201 HWY 460W
West Liberty, KY   41472
Phone (home): 606-743-3205
Phone (work): 606-359-2168
Phone (cell): 606-359-2168
Fax: (606)743-8100
Email: mark.easterling@morgan.kyschools.us
Site: Morgan County

District 63
Bill Farley
Athletic Director
Raceland
500 Ram Blvd
Raceland, KY   41169
Phone (home): 606-836-1701
Phone (work): 606-833-0056
Phone (cell): 606-465-7401
Fax: (606)494-2341
Email: bill.farley@raceland.kyschools.us
Site: Raceland

District 64
Pete Fraley
Athletic Director
Boyd County
14375 Lions Lane
Ashland, KY   41102
Phone (home): 606-922-0703
Phone (work): 606-928-7110
Phone (cell): 606-922-0703
Fax: (606)928-1312
Email: pete.fraley@boyd.kyschools.us
Site: Boyd County
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